

**Happiest Minds Technologies Limited** 

**Regd. Office:** #53/1-4, Hosur Main Road, Madivala, Bangalore-560068, Karnataka, India **CIN of the Co.** L72900KA2011PLC057931 **P:** +91 80 6196 0300, **F:** +91 80 6196 0700

Website: www.happiestminds.com
Email: investors@happiestminds.com

December 28, 2023

Listing Compliance & Legal Regulatory BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 Stock Code: 543227,974728,974820 & Listing & Compliance National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra East, Mumbai 400 051 Stock Code: HAPPSTMNDS

Dear Sir/Madam,

975101

Sub: Press Release – Happiest Minds' Integrated Annual Report 2022 wins Gold at the SAFA Best Presented Annual Report Awards

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosed herewith is a press release being issued by the Company on the captioned subject, the content of which is self-explanatory.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Happiest Minds Technologies Limited

Technologies Limber Applies Limber A

Praveen Kumar Darshankar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No. F6706



## Happiest Minds' Integrated Annual Report 2022 wins Gold at the SAFA Best Presented Annual Report Awards

**Bengaluru, Dec 28, 2023: Happiest Minds Technologies Limited** (NSE: HAPPSTMNDS), a 'Born Digital . Born Agile', Mindful IT Company, today announced that its **Integrated Annual Report 2022** has been awarded **Gold** at the **SAFA Best Presented Annual Report Awards**.



Based on the evaluation administered by the South Asian Federation of Accountants' (SAFA) Committee for Improvement in Transparency, Accountability & Governance, SAFA awards the best-presented annual reports from across different South Asian countries. It was nominated by The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAI) for the Best Presented Accounts Award for the year 2022. The IAR, themed "Designed for Perpetuity", was noted for its visual quality, clear presentation, creativity and relevance.

**Venkatraman Narayanan, MD & CFO, Happiest Minds,** said, "Our Integrated Annual Report is a story of success, dedication and creativity. Winning 'Gold' for the IAR at the SAFA Best Presented Annual Report Awards is a shared achievement. I am proud of the entire team and extend my heartfelt appreciation to each member for their role in attaining this remarkable accolade."

This is the third recognition the organization has received for the Integrated Annual Report (FY 2021-22). Previously, the IAR 2022 had won GOLD from the League of American Communication Professionals (LACP) and the ICAI Award for Excellence in Financial Reporting 2021-22. The consecutive wins testify to the commitment and efforts of the organization to exercise the best disclosure practices and keep up the highest quality of financial reporting standards.

View the award-winning 2022 Integrated Annual Report <a href="here">here</a>.

## **About Happiest Minds Technologies**

Happiest Minds Technologies Limited (NSE: HAPPSTMNDS), a Mindful IT Company, enables digital transformation for enterprises and technology providers by delivering seamless customer experiences, business efficiency and actionable insights. We do this by leveraging a spectrum of disruptive technologies such as: artificial intelligence, blockchain, cloud, digital process automation, internet of things, robotics/drones, security, virtual/ augmented reality, etc. Positioned as 'Born Digital . Born Agile', our capabilities span Product & Digital Engineering Services (PDES), Generative AI Business Services (GBS) and Infrastructure Management & Security Services (IMSS). We deliver these services across industry sectors such as automotive, BFSI, consumer packaged goods, e-commerce, EdTech, engineering R&D, healthcare, hi-tech, manufacturing, retail, and travel/transportation/hospitality. The company has been recognized for its excellence in Corporate Governance practices by Golden Peacock and ICSI. A Great Place to Work Certified™ company, Happiest Minds is headquartered in Bangalore, India with operations in the U.S., UK, Canada, Australia, and the Middle East.

Media Contact: <a href="mailto:media@happiestminds.com">media@happiestminds.com</a>